FOOD CITIZENS?

Calendar of team activities September 2021 - February 2022

The activities of the team for this period include guest seminars, working together on the Digital
Platform through Comparison sessions, Thesis workshops, the preparation of the Winter school Digital
Visual Engagements in Anthropological Research and the Food Citizens? Conference. The team has
prepared and submits a special issue in the Swedish Journal of Anthropology (KE) and prepares and
submits a special issue in the journal Anthrovision.

August
Monday 30" August: Selections Winter School

DEADLINE for full ethnographic chapters (or manuscript with draft Methodology and Introduction, or
Chapter, according to progress).

Individual supervisions and feedback.

Tuesday 31 August - Selections Winter School
Wednesday 1% September Selections Winter School
SUBMISSION DEADLINE for KE

Thursday September 2" TEAM meeting: Check on final count on deliverables (transcripts) + Digital
Platform/Comparison session (update on progress, division of labor re: texts, subtitles etc.) etc.) +

Check on progress re: Anthrovision (first selection images, check on permissions, first bullet point ideas
for argument etc.)

September

Monday 13th September TEAM meeting: Morning starting at 10:00am : Winter School preparations +
ANONYMIZATION WORKSHOP with Marilena

Afternoon: Guest Seminar in Leiden with Birgit Meyer and research team Religious Matters.
The Food Citizens? team present fieldwork and the Digital Platform Mock up for feedback.
Tuesday Wednesday and Thursday WRITING UP

Week 4 (2021 - Week 38)

Writing up

Week 5 (2021 - Week 39)

Writing up

Thursday 30th: DEADLINE for Methodology/Introduction/Chapter to be read by Monday 4th of October



October

October 5" Tuesday team meeting: PhD thesis workshop: Methodology (or Introduction or Chapter).
After today, pending the Anthrovision article, plan out your work to finish the manuscript (with
Introduction or further settings or corrections/additions to methods). + Anonymization deliverables
(team update).

58" October 4S online conference, Federico De Musso presents

Week 7 (2021 - Week 41)

Monday October 11" team meeting Digital Platform. Afternoon: Winter School Preparation. Any
updates/progress on Anthrovision.

Thursday 14 October 2021 the team participated in the CADS PhD conference.
Week 8 (2021 - Week 42)

Writing up

Week 9 (2021 - Week 43)

Writing up

Wednesday 27 October. Guest seminar with Wojtek Goszczynski and Ruta Spiewak

November

Week 10 (2021 - Week 44)

Thursday 4" November team meeting Thesis workshop
Week 11 (2021 - Week 45)

Writing up week (finalize first draft Anthrovision)
Week 12 (2021 - Week 46)

Monday 15 team meeting. Discussing first drafts Anthrovision. Winter School Preparations. Digital
Platform Updates.

From Tuesday the team writes up
Week 13 (2021 - Week 47)

Writing up



Tuesday 23/11 DEADLINE Anthrovision Special Issue

Week 14 (2021 - Week 48)
Monday 29 November, team meeting Data packaging day.

Tuesday 30 November — Friday 3 December: Writing up (Revisions theses).

December
Week 15 (2021 - Week 49)

Monday 6 December- Friday 10 December: Writing up (Revisions Theses).

Week 16 (2021 - Week 50)
By Monday December 13™, deadline: send in any revised texts or (parts of) chapters.
Wednesday 15 December: team meeting digital platform (Debugging) + Winter School Preps

Thursday 16 December team meeting Thesis workshop + Prepping team presentation for Monday 10"
January

Week 17 (2021 - Week 51)
Holidays/work remotely
Week 18 (2021 - Week 52)
Holidays/work remotely

Week 19 (2022 - Week 1)

January

Week 20 (2022 - Week 2)

Monday 10 January team meeting Team presents Food Citizens? research at CADS seminar

Tuesday 11 January team meeting Winter School, Team Conference and Digital Platform preparation
Wednesday 12 January team meeting Thesis workshop. Recommendations and revisions.

Week 21 (2022 - Week 3)



Monday 17 January team meeting Preparing presentations for Team Conference + Last touches to
Winter School Preparations.

February
Week 22 and 23 (2022 — Week 4-5) :
Monday 24 January- Friday 4 2022 February Winter School

Friday 4 February Food Citizens? Conference



